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*mn 3340 M 71 STREET 

Customer said that h is  power has been going o f f  for long periods o f  t ime  for 
several months. He has been keeping a log. The outages have been occuring on a 
regular basis and have caused extensive damage t o  the electrical appliances i n  
his hole. He i s  requesting that solleone come out and investigate his electrical 
service t o  help decrease these outages. Please contact the custcmer and send a 

, report. 

8/26/97 I returned custoaer's ca l l .  He l e f t  a voice message. He was i n  a 
meting. I provided w direct l i ne  and he w i l l  ca l l  me back as won as h is  
meting i s  done. 

8/27/97 Ilr. Roolles returned w cal l .  He has been contacted by the cqxtny. but 
he firmly believes that the colpany has singled hia out for harassnent and i s  
deliberately causing the rwentary outages only on his  home. He stated that he 
has poled h is  neighbors and no one but him i s  having any problea with outages. 

8/27/97 Final report. Customer contacted and explanation provided. 

9/04/97 Custoaer called. His power was off again last  night. He believes i t  
i s  a personal vendetta against him by FPL. He said that none of his neighbors 
lost  parer las t  night. I suggested that he f i l e  a police report t o  see i f  
perhaps they could patrol his area i n  case sareone i s  playing with his power. 
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l u - B o M S .  DAVID 
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c-y FLORIDA PW R & LlGHT COMPANY Petwest NO. 1829141 

9/11197 Close by let ter .  
9/12/97 Copy o f  customer's l e t te r  to  FPL. 

9/27/97 Mr. k m e s  called. He i s  s t i l l  experiencing outages and power surges. 
He said that the report sulmitted by FPL was inaccurate because on 6/16/97. he 
had t o  have FPL out t o  turn h is  power on after an outage. On 7/29/97. there was 
a surge through h is  home that ruined many outlets, h i s  computer. and the power 
on one hal f  of  h i s  home. 

~ 

MITE TO W A N Y :  Please contact Mr.  Rooaes again and send a supplemental report 
reflecting ac t iv i t y  on the dates mentioned i n  the 9/27/97 note above. Please 

* s h i t  the supplemental report by October 17. 1997. 

(91 
10/14/95 Custcrer called. He i s  s t i l l  having outages. On Saturday, 10/4 and 
again on Sunday. h is  power went o f f  for about 45 seconds. He says that no one 
else i n  his neighborhood has a problea with wwentaries. Please contact 
custarer and assist him i n  try ing to  figure out/understand haw these outages MY 
occur and the purposes o f  thea. Please send a supplemental report by Noverber 
5. 1997. 

12/11/97 Customer i s  s t i l l  having power interruptions and h is  appliances and 
w t e r  have been dimaged. He has seen no reduction i n  the nuaber o f  
wmentaries and i s  requesting further investigation. M r .  Roolles requested that 
we send his coqlaint t o  Electric Division and have sopeone from Mimi came t o  
his home t o  examine his service and FPL's equipment./kes 

2/16/98 Custarer called. He said that he experienced two more outages; one on 
o\ 
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2/4/98 and one on 2/9/98. None o f  his neighbors were affected. He i s  
requesting that sameone fror the Miaai of f ice come out with FPL t o  examine h is  
service. i t o ld  the custmer that I would ask i f  th is  were possible./kuith 

2/17/98 Request sent t o  Connie K m r  t o  have an engineer go t o  custtnner's home 
for inspection. Nr. Jim Ruehl w i l l  lake the request of one o f  the M i a m i  safety 
crew. iksmith 

4/13/98: PSC's Division o f  Electr ic and Gas reported that th is  customer may 
have a concern with a deposit issue. Ellen Plendl w i l l  investigate th is  
concern. JEB 

4/16/98: Ellen Plendl investigated the customer's outage concern. She found 
that the customer did not have any deposit concerns and confirmed th is  with FPL. 
However. the customer i s  s t i l l  concerned a b w t  outages. JEB 

4/13/98 Letter from custoaer. A monitoring mechanism was placed on his home 
with nothing found. 

5/8/98 Ilr. Roarres called. Mr. Gross c a e  t o  h is  hole w i t h o u t  previously 
contacting Ilr. Romes on April 24. 1998. Friday. 
at h is  of f ice and told hir he was at  the property with sae other engineers. 
They dug ~p Mr. Rocwes' property. but did not restore it. Mr. Gross to ld  Mr. 
Rocwes he found out what the problea was. but i t  has not been repaired. M r .  
Romes said that he had tu0 power interruptions th is  week. 
but had to  leave a message with Kathy Welch for him t o  contact Nr. Rocwes and to  
send me a report of  what he found. I to ld  Mr. Roolpes th is infomation. W r .  
Romes advised that Mr. Gross to ld  hia he would send a report t o  Ms. Ktmer. 

Mr. Gross called Mr. Rooms 

I called Mr. Gross 

o 
v 
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capany FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COHPANY 

UG. and Ws. Ktmer would send i t  t o  Hr. Rooaes. To date, M r .  Roopes hasn't 
heard anything fm the company or from the PSC. I to ld  Mr.  Rooles that I would 
contact hi. again today a t  4:OO whether 1 heard anything or not. Ikslaith 

Woon: Ed Gross called. He explained that there was same equipment serving M r .  
Roares' home and h is  neighbors' b s  that was daranged. FPL repaired th is  and 
Mr. Gross had believed th is  uwld correct the problem. Mr.  Gross had requested 
FPL t o  send copies o f  the Load Control t i res  and durations. I t appears the 
customer has load control on h is  pool pup and A/C.  Mr.  Rocues was coaplaining 
o f  outages experienced only by him and not h is  nelghbors and o f  similar 
durationto the duration o f  load control when i t ' s  activated. Since the 
replacement o f  the equiprent apparently1 d id  not f i x  the problem. Mr. Gross 

' believes i t  l i ke l y  that the outages are from the load control. He said that M r .  
Roares was uncooperative and rude a t  times so he i s  going t o  ca l l  him with Ms. 
Y r  on the l ine. I to ld  Mr.  Gross that I would suggest t o  FPL that i t  
disable the load control and see i f  that cures the problem. It has not yet been 
proven that the customer had an electrician investigation the w i r i n g  inside his 
b. 

Hay 11. 1998. 8 : s .  I called Mr.  Rooles. He was busy and said he would ca l l  .e 
back la ter  today. /ksliith 

May 12. 1998 1 spoke with Mr. Rooaes and he i s  writing a le t ter  t o  the 
Governor. He said that he i s  not happy with our handling o f  h is  case nor the 
colpany's handling of  it. He mentioned that he has load control. but doesn't 
believe th is  i s  the root o f  h is  problem as a l l  his neighbors have load control 
too. Wane of  them have a problem. He said that he has had an electrician out 
t o  his home and the only thing found was his ground fau l t  indicators could not 

0 
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be properly adjusted. I called Connie Kup ler  and related th is  conversation to  
her. She said that she would write a le t ter  t o  Mr.  R m s  explaining the PSC's 
findings. / k w i t h  

6/02/98: Received copy o f  le t ter  that E& sent t o  the customer. The le t ter  
explained ure o f  the r e a m  for the outages. such as blown fuses and severe 
weather. E#i stated that FPL appears t o  have done a l l  that can be reasonably 

~ 

expected. JEB 

06/26 Received custger's request for an informal conference. He i s  dissatif ied 
with W's response. Bob Elias advised that we should grant the conference and 
have a techical person frm Et& participate (run) the conference along with our 

' representative. 1 ar  

THIS CUSTOMER M EQUESTEO All INFORIUL CONFEREWCE ON THIS HATTER. WE WILL BE 
I N  COWTACT YITH YOU TO SET UP THIS CONFERENCE. 

0 
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STATE OF FLORIDA 

June 2.1998 

W. David Rooma 
3340 NW 71 Street 
Coconut Creek. FL 33073 

Dear Mr. Rooma: 

You first contacted the Florida Public Service Commi&on (FPSC) in AU- 1997 &ut 
numerous power outages by Florida Power Light. In Decemkr 1997, you stated rhat you we= 
dissatisfied with Florida Power & Light Company's nspows to thew concern and requested that 
a Florida Public Service Commission representative visit your home to discuss the situation. Mer 
several attempts, Mr. Ed Gross. an m@ccr 6um our bfiarni office. contacted you to discuss the 
problem. He also scheduled a meeting with Florida Power 8t Light Company (FPL) on April 24, 
1998, to do an inspection of the facilities serving your home. 

The monitow device, W l c d  in your home on December 18,1997 in an effort to identify 
the source of the outages you reported, recorded four outages bemeen February 9, 1998 and April 
9. 1998. FPL records show that the momenw outages on Febmuy 9 and April 4, both leu than 
one second in duration, wm caused by blown fuses resulting &om q u i p e n t  failure on other parts 
of the system. The outage on March 20 was c a d  by seven weather which atreCted several 
thousand FPL customen. No cause found for the two-sccond outage on February 28. It could 
have been carryd by contact with a d animal or bird. In his lmer to you explaining the outages, 
Mr. Kamy, FPL Opaatiocu Supemisor indicated that these mrr all problems with the system and 
were not limited to your residence. You rrq~ested removal of the monitoring device on May 21, 
1998, although as of May 27.1998 FPL has k e n  unable to get touch with you to do so. 

Although lrradanand you were upset that you wen not present during the inspection of the 
electric facilities xrvinq your location, valid safety C O I I C ~ ~ I U  made it inadvisable to have 
inexperienced personnel present when high voltage lines and connection points were being closely 
examined. The inspection revealed that the handhold lid protecting the access to the uadcrground 
facilities serving your how WLI damagd However, thm did not appear to be my to 
utility's equipment serving your how. The only visible damage was to the xrvice to a neighbor, 
who, a y o u m d  h d  mtrrporrcd my OW. H O W W ~ ,  both tbo cover d the quipment in the 
handhold~rrpiacedurprruufion. No pmblam werenoted With the tnnrformQotrhe meter 
serving your location. AS you requensd enclosed are copia of d the p b o t q p p b  taka by Mr. 

CAPITAL ClRCU OWlCE C P m l  2m SHUMAlo OAK 6 W U V A R D  f A r u t u P n h  fi3239eouo 
A 8 A b m A W 4 u r O C C l r c u * l b y Y ) r  
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Gross during thu inspection. In addition 14 rhc outage mOaitorhg equipment discussed above, a 
recording volt meter was inst8lled on h h y  4 and removed 7 day later on May 11. The utility 
repom that those tests show voltage delivered to the meter is within allowed tolerances. 

The possible tree interference noted in my March 23, 1998 letter m located on primay 
lines serving your neighborhood Although Your immediate area is sewed by underground facilities, 
lines from the substation going into the neighborhood remain overhead. When a complaint on 
repcated outages is weived, FF’SC engineers inspect the line dl the way from the substation serving 
the area to the site of the complaint to check for poisible vegetation problem. 

such outages c m o t  be eliminated and, 
in fact, serve a valuable function. The electric system is designed with safety fea- which open 
and rcclox when a short circuit on the line is detected. The# devices may occasionally cause a few 
seconds outage but protect the line h m  going down for a much longer outage by isolating the 
location of the problem and attempting to clear it autoinatically. If you have equipment which is 
panicularly sensitive to power interruptions, you may want to consider purchasing items with built- 
in battery back-up when replacing existing equipment. or purchasing a separate power s o m e  to 
bridge these occasional few seconds of htermption. 

Although momentary outages are inconvenienk 

During the on-site inspection of your facilities, it was also noted that your residence was 
equipped with a load control device which could account for the perception of an isolated loss of 
power. Load management equipment is optional and is insralled at the customer’s request in 
exchange for a credit on their electric bill. When the opaation of load management devices is 
required to meet system needs, the utility rotates among customers so that the length of outages to 

Power outages due to operation of load management equipment arc any one customer is mrrrunrtcd 
to be expected and the customer is considered compensated for them by the monthly credit. Such 
opentions would not be indicated on the Company’s record3 as an outage because the customer has 
agreed to the intemption. If you do not wish to have this equipment. you may request that the 
utility remove or deactivate it. Please note that any credits you receive for load management will 
also cease if the equipment is IWIOV~~ or deactivated. 

. .  . 

It t b t  FPL has done all that can k reasonably expected to resolve your concerns at 
this time. U d a r  you have additional conclcem~ which have not been addressed in the above 
disc&o& wt Willwnddathir invcsrigation closed. P l w e  note that if you object to the resolution 
of your inquiry/compl.int pposcd in this letter, you may request an informal conference on the 
matter, pursuant to Rule 25-22.032(4), Florida Ad~mms~a . .  tive Code. Should you wish to request 

\ 
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Mr. David Rooma 
Page 3 
June 2. 1998 

an informal conference, send YOU reque& in writing, to Beverice DeMello. Director, 
Division ofConsuma Affain, Ronda Public Service Commission, 2540 Shumud Oak Boulevard, 
Tallahassee, Florida 323994850. within 30 days after the date of this I-. 

Sincerely, a- s+ 
Connie S. Kummer, Chief 
Bureau of Electric Regulation 

CSK:kt 
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h STATE OF FLORIDA 

January 14,1999 

Mr. David E: Roomes 
3340N.W. 71stStmt  
Coconut Creek, Florida 330734800 

Dear Mr. Roomes and Mr. Litchtield 

Wade Litchtield, Esquire 
700 Universe Boulevard 
Law Department - Florida Power & Light 
Juno &ach, Florida 33408 

Thank you for participating in the informal confmnce held pursuant to Rule 25-22.032, 
Florida Administrative Code, held on January 14,1999. 

It is my understanding that the parties have agreed to the placement of two devices at Mr. 
Roomes’ home for approximately ninety (90) days at FPL’s expense. The tirSt device is a UPS 
machine, which stands for unintaruptable power surges, which is a device which will continue to 
supply power to the residence during momentmy power intaruptionS of vcry short duration. 

The second device is known as a sentry device. A scntty device is an instrument that will 
record and communicate via telephone the date, time, and length of any service intenuption, 
accurate to ZIOOth of a second. 

ThescdevictswillbeinstalledinthelasttwoweekofJanuary, 1999. Thedeviceswillremain 
in p l v e  until at least May 1,1959. At that time the pad- will again mea to discuss future activity, 
if any. 

Mr. Rwmcs is to make a decision shortly as to whether he wishes to retain his existing load 
control. Mr. Roomes has also agreed to forward the electrician’s rrport of December 1998 to the 
undesigned kr distribution to all other parties. FPL designates Mr. Kevin Kenny, Reliability 
Systems Analyst, FPL DistriMon, as Mr. Roomes primary contact for purposes of this proccss. 

2 1  



n h 

Mr. David E. Rooma 

Januay 14,1999 
P W 2  

Sincerely, 

Robert D. Vaudiver 
General Counsel 

RDV:jmb 
cc: Lynne Adams 

David Ging 
Bev DeMeIlo 
Connie Kummcr 

2 2  
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@ 
FPL 
Writer’s Dins D i e  
15611691-7lOl 

n 
R. Wade LitcMield 
Senior Anornw 
Florida Authorized H o w  C o u ~ l  
Florida Power 6 Ligk Company 
100 Univene Boulevard 
Juno Beach. R 3jloMQo 
15611 691-7103 Ifacrimila) 

May 7,1999 

VIA HAND DELIVERY 
AND U.S. MAIL 

Robert D. Vandiver, Esquire 
General Counsel 
Office of the General Counsel 
Room 30 1 J 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

Re: Complaint of David Roomes; 
FPSC Customer Complaint No. 97F2 194 

Dear Mr. Vandiver: 

In accordance with your letter dated January 14,1999 in the above-referenced 
matter, Florida Power & Light Company placed a sentry device and two UPS devices at 
Mr. Roomes’ residence. FPL connected two UPS devices to electronic appliances at Mr. 
Roomes’ residence. One was connected to a computer and a digital clock. The other was 
connected to a television and VCR. The UPS devices have been operational since March 
18, 1999. The sentry device has been in place and operational since January 27, 1999. 
Enclosed herewith is the report from the sentry device for the period from January 27 
through May 4,1999. The. report indicates that, other than a six-minute scheduled outage 
at the time of the sentry device installation, there have been only two days on which the 
sentry device recorded momentary interruptions of service t$ Mr. Roomes’ resiaence. 

On April 2,1999, at 7:57AM, Mr. Roomes experienced a momentary interruption 
that lasted 0.533 seconds. Power came back on for 0.017 seconds, then flashed off again 
for another 0.01Fsecowl interval, then came back on and remained on. This brief 
incident occumd as a result of FPL crews switching feeders in the area Mr. Roomes’ 

interruptions, a fact that suggests the UPS devices operated as expected. 
neighbors experienced the same momentaries. Mr. Roomes did not notice the L 

On April 27,1999, the feeder serving Mr. Roomes’ neighborhood experienced a 
momentary interruption at 9:25AM that lasted 0.483 seconds. Later that day at 12:24PM, 

an FPL Group company 2 4  
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the feeder experienced two additional momentary interruptions. The sentry devi- 
recorded the duration of these two momentaries as 0.150 seconds. and 0.3 17 s e ~ ~ &  
respectively. These mornentaries were the result of separate fault incidents on M. 
Roomes’ feeder and on another feeder in the area. Mr. Roomes’ neighbon experienced 
the same mornentaries. Mr. Roomes has indicated to FPL that w p l i a n c e s  connected 
to the UPS devices did n6t experience any interruption in service, but that two clocks not 
connected to &e UPS devices had to be reset upon his return home, 

i 
/ 

Mr. Roomes claimed that on January 3 1, one day between February 4 and 
February 10, and again on February 2, 1999, he experienced interruptions only to the 
equipment connected to the UPS devices. These alleged interruptions occumd prior to 
the time the UPS devices were rendered operational. The sentry device did not record 
these alleged interruptions. 

Based on FPL’s extensive review and monitoring of its service to Mr. Roomes, 
FPL concludes that it has provided, and continues to provide, reliable electric service to 
this customer. In this regard, FPL’s position in this matter has not changed. If the UPS 
devices have provided Mr. Roomes with a satisfactory bridge over the momentary 
interruptions that characterize the normal operations of any electric distribution system, 
MI. Roomes may wish to consider Ups devices as a permanent solution to his concerns. 
There are several vendors from which Mr. Roomes could obtain such equipment. 

As I understand it, the parties were to reconvene by telephone at the conclusion of 
the ninety-day mal period to discuss the d t s  of the trial period. Assuming no one 
favors extending the trial period (acknowledging that the UPS devices have not been 
operational for the 1 1 1  ninety-day period), FPL will be prepared at that time to arrange 
for the removal of the UPS and sentry devices from h4r. Roomes’ residence. 

Should you have any questions regarding the sentry report or any other issue 
relative to this matter, please don’t hesitate to contact myself or Lynne Adams. 

A 
Sincenly, 

cc: David Roomes (via U.S. Mail) 
Kevin Kenney (FPL) 
Lynne Adams (FPL) 

2 5  



- DW - Time Sently, - Sentry Historical Report - Address 

Florida Power & Light Company 

Prepruer: Jeny Gray 
supwiror: Jerry Gray 700 Universe Boulevard 

Print Date: 05/5/1999 Print Time: 09:47:43 
slcyrDate; 01/2W1999 slcyr Time: 09:42:47 

End Date: 05/05/1999 EndTime: 09:4247 
lR7/99 08:02:36.861 7003 David Roomcs 3340NW71stSt 
phone: (954)418-9461 Event Notcs: Power on 

JunoBeneh F W i  33410 

Sckclcd By: Scntry ID 

Sentry Notes: No Notes Lisled... 
1/27/99 W1938.971 7003 David Roomes 3340 NW 71s St 

,Pholl~: (954)418-9461 Event Notes: Duration: CONTINUING 

Sentry Notes: No Notes Li sted... 
1/27/99 W25:37.453 7003 David Roomes 3340NW 71s SI 
pbmc: (954)418-9461 Event Notes: Power on 

Sumy No&%: No Notes Listed... 
412199 015729.754 7003 David Roomes 3340NW 71WSt 
pbm: (954)418-9461 Event Notes: Duration: 00.533 

Sentry Notes: No Notes Li sted... 
412199 075730.322 7003 David Roomes 3340 NW 7 Is1 St 
pbmc: (954)418-9461 Event Notes: Duration: CONTINUING 

ScnQ Notes: No Notes Li sted... 
412199 075730.287 7003 David Roomes 3340 NW 71sl St 
phonc: (954)418-9461 Event Notes: Duration: 00.017 

Sentry Nom: No Notes Listed ... 
4/2/99 0757:30.305 7003 David Roomes 3340NW 71stSt 
phonc: (954)418-9461 Event Notes: Duration: 00.017 

_. Event Duration 

PWR 

OFF 05:58.482 

PWR 

OFF 00.533 

ON 

ON 

CONTINUIN 

00.017 

OFF 00.0 I7 

Ppge I of I 



- Date Time S e n l r y e  - Address 

4/27/99 W2353.621 7003 David Roomes 3340NW 71st SI 
Phone: (954)418-9461 Event Notes: Duration: CONTINUING 

Sentry Notes: No Notes List ed... 

Sentry Notes: No Notes Listed ... 
4/27/99 09:23:53.137 7003 David Roomes 3340 NW 71st St 
phonc: (954)418-9461 Event Notes: Duration. 00.483 

Sentry Notes: No Notes Listed... 
4/27/99 12:23:00.469 7003 David Roomes 3340NW 71s1St 
phonc: (954)418-9461 Event Notes: Duration: 00. I SO 

Sentry Notes: No N o m  Listed... 
4/27/99 12:23:00.617 7003 David Roomes 3340 N W  7lst St 
Phone: (954)418-9461 Event Notes: Duration: 17. I50 

Sentry Notes: No Notes Li wed... 
4/27/99 1223:17.766 7003 David Roomes 3340 NW 71st St 
phonc: (954)418-9461 Event Notes: Duration: 00.317 

Sentry Notes: No Notes Lisled... 
4/27/99 12:23:18.082 7003 David Roomes 3340 NW 71st St 
pbonc: (954)418-9461 EVUII No@.: Duration: CONTINUING 

SmUy Notes: No Notes Listed... 

End of Sentry H i  Report 

Event Duration 

ON CONTINUIN 

OFF 00.483 

OFF 00.150 

ON 17.150 

OFF 00.317 

ON CONTINUIN 

EndLWe: 05lO511999 End Time: 09:42:47 

Psee 1 of I 
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October 22, 1998 letter to Rob Vandiver. 

January 19, 1999 letter to Rob Vandiver. 

February 17, 1999 letter to Kevin Kenny. 

f March 16, 1999 letter to Rob Vandiver. 

May 11, 1999 letter to Wade Litchfield. 

*This correspondence relates to Mr. Roomes' past electric 
service from FPL at 3540 Banks Road, Apartment 106. 

2 8  



3340 N. W. 71' Strar 
CocormtQIlL 
Florida 
330734800. 
O ~ t u  22.1998. 

Mr. Robert D. Vandiva 
Public sarvico c4mmiuion 
2540 Shumprd Oak Boulonnt 
r w m  ploridr 
32399. 

RECEIVED'  
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" 18 

" 26 

MU& 19,1998, 00:W - 0690 

April 04,1998, 1330 - 16:OO 
" 10, 1998. ANwtrinp mrchkrr mrlwoas 
'- 14, 1998, Ed Orou dug up h a t  lawn. 

May 04, 1998, 

'' OS, 1996. 

June 09,1998, w.oa - OMO 
m 2s, 1998 P m d  Compatvr rffectrd 

July 16,1998, 2057 

AUW oa, 1998 
" 10,1998 2208 All rsridcntr afbctod 

'* 13,1996 M37 

" 21, I998 

12,1998 w:20 

I' 14,1998 TWO tinlea 

Sepumba09,1998 2 0 4  

October 05,1998 
" 12,1998 

1910 

L e +  ........ I .  ...... *.. 
D a d  €. W. 

3340 N. W. 71" 
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3340 N. W. 71" Street 
cocaautcrcck 
Florida 
330734800. 
January 19,1999. 

Mr. Robert D. Vandiver 
General Counsel 
Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, Florida 
32399-0850. 

Dear Mr. Vandiver, 

With regards to our 'informal conference' on January 14,1999, 
attached please find elecmcal report for 3340 N.W. 71 Street, conducted on 
December 29. 1998. 

Thanks. 

s l r q p R q g r c L s -  
David E. Roomes. 

R E C E I V E D  
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3340 N. W. 71'Street 
Coconut C& 
Florida 
33073-4800. 
Februay 17,1999. 

Mr. Kevin K m e y  
F. P. L. 
330 S. W. 12th Avenue 
Pompano Beach 
Flonda 
33069. 

D m  Mr. Kcnney, - 
This is a follow up to our telephone conversation on Wednesday February 
17. 1999. 

To re iterate: 
- Three interruptions 

Sunday January 3 1, 1999 
Between Thursday February 04,1999 & Wednesday February 10,1999 
Friday February 12,1999 

were experienced or& on both CTS devices. 

- No interruptions werc experienced on other electrical equipment. 

As you confirmed the Monitoring device has not detected any interruptions 
since installation on January 27, 1999. 

Now that YOU and OTHERS are aware of installed device in my residence, 
no DELIBERATE intemiptions have occumd. 

However, I am anxiow and awaiting to see what will happen when the devic 
removed. 

Give this some canful thought. 

3ziw&4 .................... 
DaviD E.. RoomeS. 

cc: 
hh. Roksl D. V-. 

i 

R E C E I V E D  
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3340 N. W. 71* Sbtct 
Coconut Creek 
Florida 
330734800. 
March 16,1999. 

Mr. Robert D. Vandiver 
General Counsel 
Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, Florida 
32399-0850. 

Dear Mr. Vandiver, 
The attached arc documents for your attention to substantiate the ongoing 
harassment from Florida Power & kght. 

At initial application for services at 3540 Banks Road. apanment #1M, I 
was asked to provide past electrical record history, or $75.00 d e p i t  fee. 
I submitted appropriate document to FP&L, Exhibit “A”. 

FP&L chooses to ignore exhibit “A”, kept on sendmg harassing and threaten- 
ing letters, when I replied no one responded. Exhibits “B”, “C”, “W, “E“. 

I did not pay the $75.00, so my electrical consumption was over inflated, resulted 
in me being overcharged Exhibit “F, July thru October 1995. As soon as I 
questioned the suddenly high consumption, the readings were immdately reduced, 
never inflated again. Compare comsponding period for July to October 1996. 
Several enquiries (letters and telephone calls) to Fp&L went ignored. When I 
was reluctant in paying monthly bills, exhibit “G” arrived. In a conversation with 
Fomst Lawless, he was N&, uncooth, arrogant, and informed me that if I do not 
like his explanation, I can contact the PSC, because ‘I WOULD BE WASTING 
MYTIME‘  

In April 1997. I moved to 3340 N. W. 71 st., harassing and threatening letters 
to pay $220.00 deposit Exhibit “IF’, which I queried, no one cared to respond 
Elecvical consumption could not be inflated, I can monitor the meter readings, so the 
DELIBERATE electrical interruptions started. My monthly electrical bills for 
3340 N. W. 7 1 st. were promptly paid, but without notice, my electrical services 
was disconnected on June 16.1997, destroying all refrigerated food content and 

harassment to my family. FPL rule stipulates that a customer must be notified 
before service is disconnected This was not done. R E C E I V E D  

w18l999 
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This is a background to this ongoing harassment, and this information will 
resurface, so that you an aware of these additional facu. 

Thanks.. 

$y%&cd4 u b  
David E. Rooms. 
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DAVID ROOMES 
3540 BANKS ROAD 
APT 106 

33063  
MARGATE, FLORIDA, U.S.A. 

TO Whom It Hay Concern: 

RE: Account Number: 59-44-10300-034 
Name : DAVID ROOMS . .. 3 GOODALL DR I:_ 

Address : 
SCARBOROUGH, ONTARIO ' _  ,. .; ' .  

. . .  CUSTOMER SERVICE: . .  
~ .~ ~ 

The above customer has written to US aut 
inLotMtion to'you for the purpose of ob . .  

r '! 

. LENOTH OF.  SERVICE: OCT. 3 0 ,  1991.; 
. .. . 

DEPOSIT: I-' 

REMINDER i NOTICES : 

DISCONNECT NOTICES: 

DISHONOURED 

J. CARTER 

COO54 

JNC 

e 3  COMMITTED TO OUALITY 



GROSS RCPTS TAX INCR 
FRANCHISE CHARGE 

U T I L I T Y  TAX 

K W U ~ T l ! J 8 ~  

ma 15610 
V I  

Li 
V I  

;12 
:6 5 

12 0 

-ora R.WR 

SERVICE CHARGE 16(00 

3 7  



DAVID R m S  
OR CURRENT OCCUPANT 
3540 BANKS RD I 106 
MARGATE FL 33063 

FPL 
QENCRAL MAIL FACILITY 
MIMI FL 33188-0001 

7 3 1 1  m. WD. 03909-88517  5 
DEPOSIT ...I ISSUED I *WONT OUL 

Make check p.yIDH m FPL In US. hrndr 
ana nun p . y m  IO .OOH y*y.rr. 

WLOIE TO mnnm mm PAYG BY lu~i l l ~ ~ n  cwa. 
P l r u  b r q  mtira b i l l  rh.n PY- a t  h l  py mt. 

RL CUSTOMER GUARANTEE DEPOSIT CERTIFICATE 
CUSTOMER COPY 

@ 
ISSUED DEPOSIT 

MO OAV YR AMOUNT 
OS0&95 *.**+47*0 . .  a t  kdmr : 03909-88517  

Suvia I d d r r s  : 3540 BANKS RD #lo6 

I F  YOU HAVE QUESTIONS ON THIS B ILL ING CALL 797-5000  
PaymonlU Doposh Is Now D u  I t p u  MUH Md. MI Par rSg 

D A V I D  R O W S  
3540 BANKS RD I 106 
MARGATE FL 33063 

NOT T R * I I S F ~ U  B-N INDIVIDUALS, r*Rmemws on conmnows 
Tho t o r n  under which this d w o s i t  is w d e  end eccoptod aro I 
I n t a r o s t  a t  the r e t e  of 61 D e r  annum will bo mid on sulranteo deposits 
ho ld  by the Company during tho t i r  tho Customer h s  had continuous 
service f o r  s ix  m n t h  o r  1on-r. 

This doposit is t o  ocurentee m y l e n t  of any amount which my bocome duo 
the Coapsny by tho Customer f o r  s o w i c e  i n  the C u s t o w r ' s  name a t  any 
or e11 p r u i s o a  tho C r u t o w r  n y  occupy, and MY b. usod as if tho Com- 
pony were the ebro luto owner thoreof .  

The Customer i s  subject  t o  o d d i t i o n d  deposit, t he  t o t a l  no t  t o  u c e e d  
chroos  f o r  tu0 b i l l i ng  pr r iod . .  A f te r  t w d v e  m o n t h  of sorvice, the 
deposit i s  subjoct t o  w r t i a l  re fund upon roquost. f o r  any amount i n  
*XC- o f  c h r o o a  f o r  Cus tomor ' s  two everage b i l l i n g  per iod.  o r  e25.01, 

6 
A n y  dopo l i t  balance r w i n i n o  a f t o r  s o t t l m n t  o f  e.11 indobtadnou wi l l  2' be refundod t o  tho Customor. a 

whichovor is o r u t e r ;  zl  

Thonk you, 
FLORIDA POHER I LIQHT COMPANY NEW 

-tam -it m. 4 9 3 7 8 4 5  

3 8  
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O A V I D  ROO#S 
35W BANKS RO I 106 
W*RWTE FL 33063-6960 

Account Numbw I Read Date I Final Notice Duo Da teI Amount Past D w  
03909-885171 05101195 I 05b1195 75.00 

..__--I_--_._ --- - .__._._ _. ...... . . . 
EKL- TW pomm WEN PNUC sv )(UL m ua. 

P l r u  brirq mtirm bill rhrr p.yY st s laal py @. 

FINAL NOTICE fer UMC. at 3540 BANKS RO t 106 

Acmding to our r&s, your bill i i  now past duo. Paymont of * 7S.00 DEPOSIT 
must k r W v d  by MAY 31,199s , to a d d  a poucbh 

dirconndon of wwica and a meonnod charge d S 19.00. 

Payments r u v d  after th. PAST DUE DATE d a regulv bdl may r a t  in an 

addttion.ldafms!t &ng b i l l d  to your -t If you haw any qwUions 

c~cwruny this btllif!g. pl0.u ull 797-5000 

If your quostiau m wwolvod, you may rmgistw your ~ o l l ~ n  with fh. F R  

repreuntatiw at 797-5000 

unresdvad, yar my ull tho Public Setvim Cmmiuion loll (ru at 16005413552. 

. If aftu calling FPI. your qcnrti4ni runan 

P k a r  obsowo th. PAST DUE AFTER dab on Mu& blllr. 

39 



O A V I O  R O a ( T S  
3540 B A M S  RO I 106 
W O A T E  FL 33063-6960 

7 3 L L 0 3 909 b b 5 lnOOS 700 0999 

FINAL NOTICE lorutvica ai 3540 BANKS RD 8 106 

Aaording to QW recorda, your bill ir now pau duo. P a y m t  d 

must b. r r d v d  by JUN 14,1994 , to avoid a paribl. 

75.00 

disconnodon of sowb and a roconnod chargo of 8 19.00. 

If your quostions y. urwdwd you may r .oi8fu y o u r  cmcun with tho F K  

repreamtativo at 797-5000 
unr~dved. you my call ttn W k  ?Irvca Camms.ian toll lrm at 1dOO-3424552. 

. If aRu d l l n g  FPL yaw quostion8 r d n  

PIo8so obsewa tho PAST DUE AFTER dato on Mum bllls. 

4 0  
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<I ltzFpoILI 
309-88517 73 1 4  406 ELE ACT 
nn ROOMES 
10 BANKS RD e 1 0 6  
XGATE FL 33063  P 
pS (Y/N)  RQST BY 
mDT m m s r s  mxm 

457.  

5 10 
580.. 

2 9 / 1 1 / 9 5  9 3 2 ' A  B 555 
10/10/95 1 0  29  A B 

) 8 / 1 0 / 9 5  8 2 9  A B  
1 7 / 1 2 / 9 5  7 32 A E 

1 1 / 1 9 / 9 6  1 8 : 2 4 : 3 5  
5 / 0 1 / 9 5  1 / 0 4 4 /  5C50415 

SIT) 595-49-2339 
PH . (9543974-9704 S SPEC 

PAGE 2 OF 2 
mum &TISILL= ZLZAnT 

0 4 1 . 8 8  0 200 4 1 . 8 8  
0 4 7 . 4 3  0 . 0 0  4 7 . 4 3  
0 4 4 . 1 1  . 0 .00  4 4 . 1 1  
0 4 9 . 2 7  0 . 0 0  4 9 . 2 7  

TYPE A FIND M A  &L XT - 
mow O? LIST 
-TOP LIST 07-PAGE UP 1 3 - m  HIST 16-BVS BRKDWN 17-HI BILL 
-READ/VERIFy 

NEWS 
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March 25, 1997 

- -  
DAVID ROOMES 
3540 BANKS RD # 106 
MARGATE FL 33063 

Re: Account Number 03909-88517 
Service Address 3540 BANKS RD # 106 

Dear Valued Customer: 

Thank you for your recent inquiry regarding your bill for service to March 
16, 1997. We have tried UnSuCCesStully to reach you by phone to discuss 
your account. Customer satisfaction is important to FPL, and you 
understanding your electric bill is equally important. The following are 
the results of our investigation: 

On March 17, 1997 we.went to your homo to invrstigata your tilling inquiry. 
Our investigator took a reading of the meter and verified the accuracy of 
the previous reading. The new mete= reading of 94734 shows an addit.iona1 7 
kilowatt-hours have registered on the meter. This verifies the reading on 
your current bill is correct. At this rata of consumption, your next bill 
will be approximately 210 kilowatt-hours. 

If you have any concerns regarding theso results it is important that w e  
discuss our findings with you. Pleas. contact us at 1-800-472-8996. You 
will reach our message center and will be asked to leave your name, area 
code and telephono number. 
possible by our first available representative. 

Sincerely, 

Your call will be returned as quickly as 

Forrest Lawless 
Energy Efficiancy Export 
Customer Relations Department 

4 2  



FPL 
July 3,1997 

David Roomes 
3340Nw71 st. 
Coconut Creek, R 33073 

RE: Account# 2588845018 
ServicsAddmrrs: Seme 

Dear Customer: 

Thank you for your recent inquiry. The following is a breakdorm of tho billing on your account 
at the above referenced address as shown on our recod  for the dates indiated. 

ll you have any questions or if we can be of further assistance, please caH our Customer 
Service Deparbnent at 954-797-5000. 

7 m  

4 3  
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3340 N. W. 71. S m  
Coconut Creek 
Florida 
33073-4800. 
Mayll, 1999. 

Mr. R. Wade ktchfield 
F. P. L 
700 Universe Drive 
Juno Beach, Florida 
33408-0420. 

Dear Mr. Litchfield. 

*%e.- 
%% 

With regards to yourcomspondence of May 07,1999, there are pertinent infor- 
mation you conveniently choose to ignorr. 

Between Jpnunn 12.1998 and Mav 05. 1998, there were 12 electrical inter- 
ruptions to my residence, of the 12. only I affected all residents. 

Now that the sentry device monitoring is in effect, January 27,1999 to present. 
the Florida Public Service Commission is aware of the monitoring, as C X D C C ~  

Compare corresponding period of 1998 to 1999. 

In a previous correspondence to Kevin Kenney and cc’d Mr. Vandiva, I stated 
that I am anxious and awaiting to sa what will happen at the end of the moni- 
toring period. 

these deliberate inmot ions  ha ve subsided. WHAT A CODJClDENa ? ? ? ? .  

With regards to the UPS devices, there is no reason to have them in my residence. 
they do not resolve thesc DELIBREATE intemptions. I have 4 clocks, 1 computer, 
1 microwave and a VCR, so I should purchase 7 UPS. 

Did you experience 28 intemptions during 1998. do you use UPS devices in your 
residence?. I contacted the pnvious owners, they did not have these interruptions. 

I am awaiting patiently for the end of this monitoring period, obsme 
interruption p a a e n ~ ,  so that I detennim the next coursc of action to 
take, and the necessary escalation I I Y B S ~  to pursuit. 

4 s  
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INTERRUPllON : Monday May 10,1999. 

Youn truly, 

David E. Roornes. 

cc: Mr. Robert D. Vandiver 
Kevin Kenney. 




